CERTIFICATE
OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that

Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

680 Beaverhall Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7E 6G9 Canada

Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated June 29, 2021 for additional certified sites

operates an

Environmental Management System

which complies with the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

for the following scope of certification

Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.

Certificate No.:. CERT-0135817 Original Certification Date: May 19, 2017
File No.: 013108 Certification Effective Date: July 1, 2020
Issue Date: June 29, 2021 Certification Expiry Date: May 17, 2023

Yo .

Frank Camasta
Global Head of Technical Services
SAl Global Assurance

aras

ANSI National Accreditation Board
ACCREDITED

A — T
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
1ISO 14001 CERTIFICATION BODY

Registered by:

QMI-SAI Canada Limited (SAI Global), 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario MOW 7K6 Canada. This registration is subject to the SAI Global
Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAl Global accepts responsibility only for
proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAl Global and must be returned to them upon request.

To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to the SAI Global On-Line Certification Register:

h > e L . INFORM. INSPIRE. IMPROVE.
https://www.saiglobal.com/en-us/assurance/auditing_and_certification/certification_registry/



https://www.saiglobal.com/en-us/assurance/auditing_and_certification/certification_registry/

ATTACHMENT TO
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0135817 issued on June 29, 2021

File No.

013108

013109

013110

013111

013112

013113

013114

These registrations are dependent on Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

680 Beaverhall Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7E 6G9 Canada

Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.

Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Armstrong, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Bearskin, Ontario Canada
Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Biscotasing, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Fort Severn, Ontario Canada
Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Hillsport, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

Kingfisher, Ontario Canada

Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.

(File No. 013108) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015

Effective Date

July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020

July 1, 2020

¥ SAIGLOBA

INFORM. INSPIRE. IMPROVE



ATTACHMENT TO
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0135817 issued on June 29, 2021

013115

013116

013117

013118

013120

013121

013122

These registrations are dependent on Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Lansdowne, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Sandy Lake, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Wapekeka, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Webequie, Ontario Canada
Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Big Trout, Ontario Canada
Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Deer Lake, Ontario Canada
Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

Gull Bay, Ontario Canada

Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.

(File No. 013108) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015

July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020

July 1, 2020

¥ SAIGLOBA

INFORM. INSPIRE. IMPROVE



ATTACHMENT TO
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0135817 issued on June 29, 2021

013123

013124

013125

013126

013127

1620646

These registrations are dependent on Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Kasabonika, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Oba, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Sachigo, Ontario POV 2P0 Canada
Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Sultan, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.
Weagamow, Ontario Canada
Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.
Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

Marten Falls (Ogoki), Ontario Canada

Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.

(File No. 013108) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015

July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020
July 1, 2020

July 1, 2020

¥ SAIGLOBAL

INFORM. INSPIRE. IMPROVE



