

CERTIFICATE **OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that

Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.

680 Beaverhall Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7E 6G9 Canada

Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated June 29, 2021 for additional certified sites

operates an

Environmental Management System

which complies with the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

for the following scope of certification

Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.

Certificate No
File No.:
Issue Date:

.: CERT-0135817 013108 June 29, 2021

A Con

Frank Camasta **Global Head of Technical Services** SAI Global Assurance



Registered by: QMI-SAI Canada Limited (SAI Global), 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M9W 7K6 Canada. This registration is subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to them upon request. To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to the SAI Global On-Line Certification Register: https://www.saiglobal.com/en-us/assurance/auditing_and_certification/certification_registry/



Original Certification Date: May 19, 2017 Certification Effective Date: July 1, 2020 Certification Expiry Date: May 17, 2023

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0135817 issued on June 29, 2021

File No.		Effective Date
013108	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	680 Beaverhall Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7E 6G9 Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013109	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Armstrong, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013110	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Bearskin, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013111	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Biscotasing, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013112	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Fort Severn, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013113	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Hillsport, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013114	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Kingfisher, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	

These registrations are dependent on Hydro One Remote Communities Inc. (File No. 013108) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015



ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0135817 issued on June 29, 2021

013115	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Lansdowne, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013116	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Sandy Lake, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013117	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Wapekeka, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013118	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Webequie, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013120	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Big Trout, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013121	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Deer Lake, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013122	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Gull Bay, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	

These registrations are dependent on Hydro One Remote Communities Inc. (File No. 013108) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015



ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0135817 issued on June 29, 2021

013123	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Kasabonika, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013124	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Oba, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013125	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Sachigo, Ontario P0V 2P0 Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	
013126	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Sultan, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
013127	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Weagamow, Ontario Canada	
	Generation and distribution of electricity to remote communities.	
1620646	Hydro One Remote Communities Inc.	July 1, 2020
	Marten Falls (Ogoki), Ontario Canada	
	Generation and supply of electricity to remote communities.	

These registrations are dependent on Hydro One Remote Communities Inc. (File No. 013108) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015

